RM/8000/M
● Magnetic piston as standard
● Conforming to ISO 6432
● Corrosion resistance
● Buffer and adjustable cushioned models
● Supplied complete with nose mounting nut and
piston rod locknut
ISO Cylinders
Magnetic Piston
Double Acting
Ø 10 to 25 mm
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.5.021.03
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.5.021.03
Alternative Models See page
Single acting cylinders N 1.4.031.01
10/97 N 1.5.021.01
Technical Data
Medium:
Compressed air, filtered, lubricated or non-lubricated
Standard:
ISO 6432
Operation:
Double acting with buffer or adjustable cushioning
Operating Pressure:
1 to 10 bar
Operating Temperature:
-10°C* to +80˚C max.
*Consult our Technical Service for use below +2°C
Cylinder Diameters:
10, 12, 16, 20, 25 mm (buffer cushioning)
16, 20, 25 mm (adjustable cushioning)
Strokes:
Standard, see page  N 1.5.021.02
Non-standard strokes (500 mm max.) available
Materials:
Barrel: Stainless steel (Austenitic)
End covers: Clear anodised aluminium alloy
Piston rod: Stainless steel (Austenitic)
Buffer: Polyurethane
Wiper: Polyurethane
Seals: Nitrile rubber
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
RM/8000/M
10/97N 1.5.021.02
Cylinder Variants
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air
systems only. Do not use these products where pressures and
temperatures can exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified,
for non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other
applications not within published specifications, consult NORGREN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in
fluid power systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of
all component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide
adequate safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to
equipment in the event of such failure.
System designers must provide a warning to end users in the
system instructional manual if protection against a failure mode
cannot be adequately provided.
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific
warnings found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with
these products.
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.
Standard Strokes (buffer cushioned models) Standard Strokes (adjustable cushioned models)
Cylinder Strokes (mm)
∅ 10 25 40 50 80 100 125 160 200 250
10 ● ● ● ● ● ●
12 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
16 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
20 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
25 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Cylinder Strokes (mm)
∅ 10 25 40 50 80 100 125 160 200 250
10
12